PW-66 The applicant shall pay the necessary permit fees including Off-site Improvement Fee prior to 
issuance of the building permit.

PW-67 In accordance with the Third Amendment to the Suisun/Solano Implementation Agreement 
and Lease Agreement, applicant shall fund $750,000 (seven hundred and fifty thousand 
dollars) for a point of transfer facility and pipeline between the State Water Project’s North 
Bay Aqueduct and Solano Irrigation District’s irrigation canal system. Payment shall be made 
to the City prior to issuance of building permits for construction of any building within the